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OUTLINE DIMENSIONSOUTLINE DIMENSIONS

 Unit : mm Unit : mm

RATINGSRATINGS

SHINDENGENSHINDENGEN

Case : MODULESCase : MODULES

●●High current capacityHigh current capacity
●● trr100nstrr100ns
●● SmallSmallθθ jcjc

FEATURESFEATURES

APPLICATIONAPPLICATION

●●Semiconductor Production EquipmentSemiconductor Production Equipment
●●Big Power SupplyBig Power Supply
●● Factory Automation, Robot Factory Automation, Robot

●Absolute Maximum Ratings  (If not specified Tc=25℃)

Item Symbol Conditions Ratings Unit

Storage Temperature Tstg -40～150 ℃

Operating Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃

Maximum Reverse Voltage VRM 400 V

Average Rectified Forward Current IO 50Hz sine wave, R-load, Rating for each arm Io/2, Tc=95℃ 120 A

Peak Surge Forward Current IFSM 50Hz sine wave, Non-repetitive 1cycle peak value, Rating of per arm Tj=25℃ 650 A

Mounting Torque TOR 1.7 N･m

●Electrical Characteristics  (If not specified Tc=25℃)

Item Symbol Conditions Ratings Unit

Forward Voltage VF IF=60A,     Pulse measurement, Rating of per arm Max.1.3 V

Reverse Current IR VR=VRM,    Pulse measurement, Rating of per arm Max.25 μA

Reverse Recovery Time trr IF=0.5A,　  IR=1A,　  Rating of per arm Max.100 ns

Thermal Resistance θjc junction to case Max.0.31 ℃/W

ModulesModulesSuper Fast Recovery RectifiersSuper Fast Recovery Rectifiers
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Peak Surge Forward Capability
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non-repetitive,
sine wave,
Tj=25°C before
surge current is applied



1
0

1
0

0

1
0

0
0

D
12

0L
C

40

1
1

0
1

0
0

0.
05

0.
5

0.
2

2
0

5
0

5
2

2
0

0
5

0
0

2
0

0
0

5
0

0
0

0.
02

0.
05

0.
5

0.
2

2
0

5
2

0
.0

0
5

0
.0

0
2

Ju
nc

tio
n 

C
ap

ac
ita

nc
e

R
ev

er
se

 V
ol

ta
ge

  
V

R
  [

V
]

Junction Capacitance  Cj  [pF]

f=
1M

H
z

T
c=

25
°C

T
Y

P
pe

r 
di

od
e




